INSTALL IT. ENJOY QUIETNESS.
ArmaComfort
AB
Highly flexible acoustic comfort
Specially designed to reduce noise of rainwater and
waste pipes
//
Thin acoustic lagging with high performances//

Sound Reduction Index (graph) ISO 10140-1, ISO 10140-2
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /169
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Other technical features
Shelf life3 Self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry and clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0°c to
35°C).
1 Minimum service temperature: as usual in heating and plumbing systems.
2 For rainwater pipes with the requirement of condensation prevention, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
3 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited to ensure that only currently manufactured products are installed on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product and does not
affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
170/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Roll - standard. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB 11 1 2 7612207393736 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, packed in carton.
ArmaComfort AB must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort TAPE-PE-FE904 (IESIA00900923)
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /171

Health and environment
Health aspects Halogen-free VDE 0472-815
Other technical features
Shelf life2 Self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
174/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Storage Can be stored in dry and clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0°c to
35°C).
1 For use in temperatures beyond the maximum and minimum service temperature range indicated in the technical data table, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited to ensure that only currently manufactured products are installed on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product and does not
affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /175
Roll - standard. Silver (Covering). Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-12-99/E-AB-AL 12 1 2 7612207393743 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, packed in carton.
ArmaComfort AB Alu must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort Tape AO-TAPE/50-AL-S-25M
(ISATS50900600)
ArmaComfort Tape Alu
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [quantity]
AO-TAPE/50-AL-S-25 0,02 50 25 18 roll
176/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
INSTALL IT. ENJOY QUIETNESS.
ArmaComfort
AB Alu Plus

Complies with the requirement:
German Scheme AgBB
French Class A+
US (California)
ISO 16000 Parts 3, 6 & 9
Environmental aspects WELL compliance card WELL Requirements
Other technical features
Shelf life1 Self-adhesive sheets: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry and clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0°c to
35°C).
1 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited to ensure that only currently manufactured products are installed on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product and does not
affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /179
Roll - standard. Black foam with silver facing. Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB-AL+ 11 1 2 7612207410518 2 m²
Other information
Remarks Primary content available as a roll, parked in carton.
ArmaComfort AB Alu Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 adhesive and ArmaComfort AB Alu tape AO-TAPE/
50-AL-S-25M (ISATS50900600).
Roll - jumbo. Black foam with silver facing
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-11-99/E25-ABAL+ 11 1 25 7612207410471 75 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Alu Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 adhesive and ArmaComfort AB Alu tape AO-TAPE/
50-AL-S-25M (ISATS50900600).
The bobbins (25 m² each bobbin) are sold by 3 bobbins which are inseparable on one pallet. This means that the

1 For use in temperatures below 0 ºC, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 For rainwater pipes with the requirement of condensation prevention, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
3 Minimum service temperature: as usual in heating and plumbing systems.
4 Shelf life (maximum storage time) is limited to ensure that only currently manufactured products are installed on projects. This limitation is restricted solely to storage of the product and does not
affect the lifetime of product after it has been installed.
184/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Roll - standard. Black
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-11-99/E-AB+ 11 1 2 7612207410525 2 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Plus must be applied with ArmaFlex 520 and ArmaComfort Tape TAPE-PE-FE904
(IESIA00900923).
Primary content: roll in carton
Roll - standard self-adhesive. Black. Roll packed in carton
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
AO-11-99/EA-AB+ 11 1 2 7612207410532 2 m²
Other information
Remarks ArmaComfort AB Plus self-adhesive must be applied with ArmaComfort Tape TAPE PE-FE904 (IESIA00900923).
Primary content: roll in carton
Accessories